Installation Instructions

Flo w MAS T E R 2015-20 FORSD]I;-?F:](.)‘\II.v?th 2.71,3.3L,

3.5L, and 5.0L ENGINE

JRE PERPOREMANTE ( SOHNOLIGE T OOy 2- or 4-WHEEL DRIVE; 145-INCH. WHEELBASE ONLY
' 1 ‘ . See “Applications” tab on the product web page for specific applications.
FORCEII o
454 / 13 |x2)
| _l___r—'—‘j—’—
: 13 |x2)
ITEM | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTy. \\\\
1 | 266255 HEAD PIPE 1 12 |x2)
2 | 8530552-Z FORCE Il MUFFLER 1 — T Iml
3 86323S LEFT OVER-AXLE PIPE 1
4 86327S RIGHT OVER-AXLE PIPE 1
5 86324S LEFT TAILPIPE 1 1
6 26629S REAR EXIT PIPE 2
7 ST462 TIP, STAINLESS STEEL 2
8 MC300BS CLAMP, STAINLESS, 3" 1 -I
9 MC250BS CLAMP, STAINLESS, 2-1/2" 5 I:_I H
10 HW211 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2" 2
11 HW103 NUT, 3/8-16 3
12 HW309 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 3
13 HW303 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 4 2
14 226HA FRAME HANGER 1
15 HW234 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 3-1/2" 1
16 | HA226 BACKING PLATE 1 = ¥ [>3)
HA168 HANGER, RUBBER 1
HW502 HANGER KEEPER, 7/16" 2
HW505 CABLE TIE, 15" 1

=4
/L

1= 14

7

™
L)

818147 www.flowmastermufflers.com Page 10of 4
Rev 10/21/25 Technical Support (866) 464-6553



